

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2431/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2019 in CRLAMD No. 115/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

K JAYASEELAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.42304/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 42304/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the second week of December, 2019 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER